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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL <:ES

ALLAHABAD BENCH
ALLAHABAD.,

—

0.A. NO. 349 of 1988

Sri T.N.Pandey oenoesoe ﬂpplicant.
US-
P.M,G,Lucknow &others, scecsceee NRBsSpondents,

Hon'ble Mr, Justice U.,C, Srivastava , V.C,

Hon'ble Mr.K, Obayya, A.M,
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( By Hon'ble Mr, K, Obayya , A,M, )

The applicant while working as EDBPM Shahipur,
Handia, Allahabad, was proceeded with for certain acts
of omission and Commission resulting inmisappropriation
of certain amount., Charge-sheet dated 30/12/1982 uwas
served on the applicant for violation of Rule 13 of
Branch Post Office Rulses and Rule 17 of the Post and
Telegrah Extra Departmental Agents (Conduct and Service)
Rules 1964 in that on 30/4/1979 in Recurring Deposit
Account No, 2082286 of RS5/= denomination the applicant
made entry of R 15/= (5+5+5) in the Pass Book but
in the Branch Post Office account, he made entryr of
receipt of ®5/- only; Again on 30/8/1980, in Deposit
Account No, 2082392 of R 20/- denomination, the entry
in the Pass Book was made for deposit of R 20/- but
in the Post Office Account he entered receipt of R10/-
only. Thus the applicant committed misappropriation
of the sums by showing lesser amounts of deposit in
the Post Office account, The applicant was put off
dufy on 6/8/1983 and in the enquiry that followed,
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y Officer in his raport dated 4/12/1983 held the ¢

-

the Enquir

charges provad., The disciplinary authority accepted the L
_ I |

findings of engriry of ficer, and passed order of removal @
from service against the app licant on 17/7/1984, He

preferred an appeal which was rejected by the Apprellate

Authoritv on 7/1/1985. ?-‘.a glso proforred a review petition |-
, 5 i |

' 1!r =g ta P.MG. Lucknow which / also rejected vide order dated |

E‘-‘ | The applicant assails the impugned order on' | |
g'rci.urid' that h2 has not comitted any mistake and the -

) Depositor has admitted that only the amounts which 2re in |
S 7 e Savings Bank Account was deposited by him and that the ‘J
| ke mistake in making the entry of the Pass Rook was due to r%alw

~ of work, " i% is also contended by the applicant that the ' 3

S

5 !." . statémrﬂ:s of the wi'tnesses vere not properly apprecia'ted
-: ‘Hﬂ . and that since no training was given to him, in maintenanc__":—--
e, of Savings Rank Account there Was mistake committed by hm;_
% ] ;3,*3 The respondents opposed +his case and in the y | ’
h"—"’”"f cmnnter filed them, it is stated that the app licant

ﬁﬂmﬁt&d tha guilt and he was proceeded under rule 8 of

im'?cﬂ,ﬁﬂucft and service rules, 1964, It is pointed out |
_ 4 tha applicant was |

ti::a enqu iry was properly held an
: ﬁ Qnitits to explam his case. Renarding pay-

: -’d:i‘:’?:r:'-'.ﬂ1+1 ‘;:E ’is 5'ta“ted that if the Depasitor remitted wrong '

"'S;ga@plmcﬂnts shoul? have made entries in the

1.8 .
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It is alse peinted eut that the findings are b,sed
on facts preved during enquiry and that the erders
of the Disciplinary Autherity and the Appellate
Autherity were passed after appreciation of facts
and assessment ef the evidence and alse by due
applicatien of mind.,
4, We hyve heard the counsels for the narties,
The learned ceunsel fer the applicant'p contended
that the applicgnt did net commit any effence but he
was punished arbitrarily and illegally., His further
contentien wgs that pay-in=slips were net given
to him, though he has asked fer the same and in the
absence of clinching evideoe, it can not be said
that the applicant committed any irregularity in
these circumstances. The erder of the remeval wys
passed by the Disciplinary Autherity in the absence
of any evidencs, The Depesiter alse gave statement
that he anly depesited the amopnt which is entered
in the acceunt beeks and that therewas snly a mistake
in entry in the pass beok and for that mistake punishe
ment sheuld net have been given te him, The lezrned
counsel fer the respendentSceuntered this by stating
that the applicant has admitted the wroeng entry made
in the acceunt beok, and that during the enquiry it

was established that the iﬂﬁﬁ?te

osit '
?Lg;tﬂﬂhe applicant enly showed lessef

ntered in the pass
beok was actuaii
amount in the pass beok. The enquiry was properly

held and the erder of the Disciplinary.. Autherity was
passed after considering ‘and appreciating the evidence,
The Appellate Autherity alse censidered the pleas
traised by the applicant and hence they de not suffer
from any irregulanty er illegality.
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B We have given our anxious consideration
to the rival contentions and also the arguments
made on both sides. The applicant admittedly entered
in the account book lesser amount, than the amount
shoun in the pass book asdeposited on the relevant
dates, He explained that this was due to rush of
work and that he was not given any training in
maintenance of accounts. He also raised the plea
of non-production of pay-in-slips and that as no
monetory loss was caused to Government, the punishment
imposed in excessive and arbitrary. from the record
it is seen that all these pleas were considered by the
Disciplinary Aubhority aanlsn the Appellate Authority,
The Enquiry Officer held that the charges werse clearly
astablished. The duties enjoined on the applicant
consists of responsibility to verify the entries in the
Pass Book and also tally with the entries made in the
account book. The entries in the Pass Book were
endorsed by the applicant himself. Similarly, the
cntries in the account book were also entered by the
applicant himself. He has been working in the seat
for some time, énd the plea of ignorance or want of
traiping: can not condone the mistake as the work was not
&uhpidﬁatudud and it consisted of only making correct
entries in the account book after due verification.
Want of care and negligence in performance of duty
is clearly established. Thus there was a clear violation
of rules. In these circumstances it can not be said
that the impugned order was passed without any material
or svidence. In U.0.I. Vs, Parmananda (1989 (2)SCC 177,
the Supreme Court held :-

"The jurisdiction of the Tribunal fo interfere

with the disciplinary matter or punishment
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can not be equated with an appelke \
jurisdiction. The Tribunal can not interfere
with the findings of the Inquiry Officer or
competent authority where they are not
arbitrary or utterly perverse, The power to
impose penalgy on 3 delinquent officer 1s
conferred on the competent authority either by
an Act of legislature oOr rules made under the
proviso to Article 309 of the Constitution. If
there has been an enquiry consistent with the
rules and in accordance with principles of
natural justice what punishment would meet

the ends of justice is a matter exclusively
uithin the jurisdiction of the competent
authority., If the penalty can lauwfully be
imposed and is imposed on the proved misconduct,
the Tribunal has no power to substitute its oun
discretion for that of the aurhotity. The
adequacy of penalty unless it is mala-fide

is certainly not a matter of the Tribunal to
concern itssl? uith. The Tribupal alsd can not
interfere with ths penalty if the conclusion

of the Inquiry Officer or the competent authority
is based on evidence even if some of it 1is
found to ¢be irrelevant or extraneous to ths

matter."

6. In this background of legal position and also
considering the facts and circumstances of the case, We
are of the view that the application is devoid of any

merit and accordingly it is dismissed with no order as to

costs., : Z;qgffffﬂ
Mem E£%Tﬁ?av Vice Chairman

DATED 992
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